

Request for Quotation

0180306

ADDRE	SS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL	
304-558-	-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRI	*****	ŢĒĮ	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	* 60 200	FREIGHTTERMS
08/26, BID OPENING DATE							*************	
		<u>09/25/</u>	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIM	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001			EA		820-08			
	PERLAC	- POT	- D - G1/					
	KEFLAL	E BUIL	EK SY	SIEM	AND HOT WATER P	JMPS		
				i				
	TO REP	LACE T	HE BO	ILER	SYSTEM AND HOT V	ATER PUMPS A	ιT	
	DT21KT	CIONE	- 13	34 SM	ITH STREET, CHAR	LESTON, WV.		
	LR III	CALIA	CHED	SPECI	FICATIONS.			
	THERE	WILL B	E A M	ANDAT	ORY PRE-BID CONF	ERENCE AT		
	1334 SI	ATIH 2	TREET,	, CHA	RLESTON. WV. 253	01 AT 10.00	AM.	
	IN BID	10/0/-	FAIL	JKE II	U ATTEND THE PRE	-BID WILL RE	SULT	
	THE DID	กรอด์ก	4 L 1 L 1 (AIIU	N •			
	EXHIBIT	r 5						
			•					
	NOTICE	TO PRO	CEED:	TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORM	ED	
ĵ.	IZ BECE MIIHIN	45 CAL	LNUAR	DAYS	S AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEE	D	
ı	EXECUTE	D PURC	HASE	USDER	THERWISE SPECIFI WILL BE CONSID	ED, THE FULL	Y	
ļŧ	PROCEED).			, with Dr COMSID	EKED NUITCE	10	
Į	^ & 3.1.O.T.1. t			[[
l.	CANCELL RICHT T	O CANC	THE	DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
	NOTICE	TO THE	VEND	UB IE	INTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRI	ΓΤΕΝ	
[5	SUPPLIE	D ARE	OF AN	INFE	RIOR QUALITY OR	UK WUKKMANSHI	[P	
ja.	ATIU IU	c arec	IFICA	TIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	JKM	
 	HERE IN	•						
ļ.	JACE DA	TEC. T	ue co	NTDAG	TOD OD 0117001			
1	THE HIG	HER OF	THE	NIKAL	TOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L	ACTOR SHALL F	AY	
jr.	WIED W	2 E2 IA	RLISH	ED FO	R KANAWHA COBSITI	/ DIDCHAUT	WAGE	
[1	O MES!	VIRGII	NIA C	DDE 12	1-54. FT. SED	PREVAILING		
W	AGE RA	TES AP	PLY T	D THI	S PROJECT)			
							-	
/	,							
VATURE 2				EE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	OFFICINS		
<u> </u>			Will:	am T.	Allen (502)	968-0121	DATE 09/	24/07
President		FEIN	51-045	6396		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	RE NOTED APONE
/ WHEN	V RESPON	IDING TO	RFQ, I	VSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELFD	'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

0180306

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/26	/2007				
BID OPENING DATE	≅: <u>0</u> 9,	/25/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	INTEREST REQUIRED OR IN ANY	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW) Y AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' A CERTIFI	COMPENSATION: CATE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
	ALL OF TH OF THIS C	E ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO	
	FURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSEERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT O	SK THSHRANCE TH	
	SUBMITTED BIDDER SH MATERIAL	AYABLE TO THE WITH EACH BII ALL ALSO FURN BOND FOR 100%	ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A	RGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/	l i
	IRREVOCAB SOLVENT SI	LE LETTER OF C URETY COMPANY	REDIT, OR BOND F AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CR	URNISHED BY A	
,	IN LIEU DI ONLY BE AI OR BUSINES	F A PERFORMANO LLOWED FOR PRO SS CHECKS ARE	CE AND LABOR & MAD JECTS UNDER \$100 NOT ACCECPTABLE BOND, OR LABOR	TERIAL BOND WILL ,000. PERSONAL IN ITEM OF THE	The Age
	•				
IGNATURE		SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
TLE /		William William	T. Allen (502) 9	68-0121 DATE 0	9/24/07
President		51-0456396		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ WHE	EN RESPONDI	NG TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation 0.18030

6 H - P

0180306

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Section 15	ims of sai	E	SHI	PVIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/26/ BID OPENING DATE:										
		09/25/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.N	IUMBER	U	NITPRICE	*****	AMOUNT
						******************			\$1030,000 1000	
li	1									
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	รกมท•	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MATNITE	MANCE D	OND	
	COVERI	NG THE	RODE	ING S	VSTEM WT	LL BE A	DEUILDE	MENT OF	UND	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VE	NDOR.	. C. L. III	LL DL A	KEGOTKE	THEN OF		
									ŀ	
	REV. 1	1/00	. 1							
			1							
			7							
-	EXHIBI.	Т 7	1						Ì	
į			1							
	DOMEST:	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	ļ	
	PRDJEC	IS	İ							
	TAL ACC	2022410								
	CEU E	TADANCE TABBA	CONTO	1 WES	NIKEIN	IA CODE	5-19-1	ET.,		
j	ALTEDAT	TTON E	DEDATE	AL) F	DR CUNSI	RUCTION, T OR MAI	RECUNS	TRUCTIO	Ν,	
ļ	אבובגא Pliki זר	MODES	CLAT	S TUI	TRUVENCH TOOCT T	S MORE T	NIENANC	E OF	_	:
ľ	TN THE	CASE	TE STE	EI U	71 A PINE = CO21 T	RE THE C	HAN \$50	,000 AN	Β,	
į	MORF TI	IAN SSI		ים שו	JEBE MOD	E THAN 1	USI UF	SIEEL I	S	
ĵ	STFF! A	RE REC	HITRE	UK MI	TERE HUR	WILL ACC	0) 0 0 0 P EDT ON!	UUNDS O	F	
	GLASS.	OR STE	FI PR	חווות	LC BBUUM	CED IN T	SE HAITT	T ALUMIA	RUM	
	IN ADDI	TION.	ITEMS	OF	ACHINER'	Y OR EQU	TEMENT	DIIDCAYCI ED SIVII	E D -	
ļ	FOR USE	AT TH	E SI	E OF	PUBLIC 1	WORKS SH	All RE	MADE NE	עם	
ļ	DOMESTI	C ALUM	IINUM,	GLAS	S OR ST	EEL, UNLE	SS THE	CUST U	-	
	THE PRO	IDUCT [I	S LES	S THA	N \$50.01	OO OR LES	SS THAN	10.000		
ļ	POUNDS	OF STE	EL AR	E USE	D IN PU	LIC WORK	(S PROJ	ECTS.		
			ļ	- 1		1			-	
F	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUMI	NUM,	GLASS OF	STEEL F	RODUCTS	S MAY BE	Ξ	
Į.	ACCEPTE	D DNLY	'IF T	HE CO	IST OF DO	OMESTIC F	RODUCTS	S TS FO	IND	
	FO BE U	NREAS	NABLE	. su	ICH COST	IS UNREA	SONABLI	E IF IT	I	
4	20% OR	MORE H	IGHER	THAN	THE BII	PRICE F	OR FOR	EIGN MAI)E	
	RODUCT	S. IF	THE	DOMES	TIC ALUN	IINUM, GL	ASS OR	STEEL		
}-	וטטעטאי	S IU B	E SUP	PLIED	OR PROI	DUCED IN	A "SUBS	STANTIAL	-	ļ
L L	HOUK S	UKTLUS	AKEA	, AS	DEFINE	BY THE	UNITED	STATES		
la La	NI V TE	DUNES TIXI OL	LADU	BUDUA K, FU	TC ADE 3	ODUCTS M	IAY BE S	SUPPLIED)	Through the state of the state
		DUNES	116	KUDUC	IS ARE S	OZ UK MU	KE HIGH	IEK IN		
				SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON	PITIONS			
GNATURE		>	IJ . 1	liam 1	. Allen	TELEPHONE (502) 90	68-0121	DA	TE ,	2/ /07
Tresident		FEIN				[(302) 90				24/07
rieardent	NDEGGG	NDING T		456396						D BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	IN HESPO	NDING I	J KHQ, !	NSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	NSPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELED	'VENDOR'



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

P

0180306

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

<u>304-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue

Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/26/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 09/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

William T. Allen

TELEPHONE (502) 968-0121

09/24/07

Presidént 51-0456396

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation 01803

0180306

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/26/			MS OF SA	<u>Cl</u>	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/25/	2007		RTD	OPENING TIME		1.70DW
LINE		viny .	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		U	1:30PM
				NO.	HENNOWSER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					:
	(3) A	מתג וו	ENDA	cuniii	D BE FORMALLY AC	WARDEN EDONE -		
	BIDDER	S AND	SHR	MITTE	D TO THE STAT	KNUWLEDGED B E PURCHASIN		<u>L</u>
	DIVISI		THE	SAME			5	
	THAT ,		TO	THE	ORIGINAL BIDDIN	G DOCUMENT		
	SHALL A	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCUME	NT. THE ONLY	Y	
	EXCEPT:	ION MAN	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM THAT	IS ISSUED FO	R THE	
	SOLE PI	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
	DATE.		İ					
	REV. 11	1/94						
	T	., ,,	-					
				Ī				
ļ	EXHIBI1	Г 10						
		1				•		
ļ*	ADDENDL	IM ACK	OWLE	DGEME	łT [
	t Urber							
j	Y DENEM Y DENEM	MICEL A	IUWLE	JGE KE	CEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ED	
j. Ir	MY PROP	POSAL	PLANS	AVE MA	DE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS T	0	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CORL 9	LAN	Andr	OK SPECIFICALID	N, EIG.		
4	ADDENDU	M NOS.	:		/			
			-	Λ				
ŀ	10. I	• •		V	• • •			
				[
r	10. 2	• •	• • • • •	• • • • •	•••			
	10.3		}					
		1		••••	* * *			
N	10. 4						•	
Ì							:	
N	10.5		• • • • •		• • •			
[_								
	UNDER DDENDU	STAND	IHAT	FAILU	RE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF	THE	
	DENDU	nto) M	AY BE	LAUS	E FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.		
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE /2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ŢJ-f	11iam	TELEPHONE T. Allen (502) 968	0 0101	DATE	0/0//07
TLE Propident		FEIN						9/24/07
President		NDING TO	51.	-04563	96	AUDRESS CH	ANGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
44 L1 [[]	ストロット	NUMBER 1	ノストム、ノ	ことに	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	I SPACE ABOVE LA	RFI FI	י יעבאות חסי



Request for Quotation 0.180.304

0180306

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

08/26. BID OPENING DATE		ERMS			HIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
LINE	 3. (3.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5	09/25/20			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
CINE	4	erny u	OP NO.	TER	A NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
_		m T. Aller		l l	•••••s		
	09/24/	1	l Servic	e, Inc.			
	REV. 1	1/96			••••••DF		
				TORS LI			
	PERSUNS STATE N LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL	S DESIRIN NUST BE L NG BOARE APPLI CONTACT	IG TO PE ICENSEI IS EMF CATIONS ING THE	RFORM CONTROL THE	ONTRACTIN WEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO IRGINIA D ROOM 319.	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAIVISION OF LACHARLESTON,	ORS ORS ORS
	PROSPEC	RGINIA S TIVE BID NUMBER	DER TO	INCLUDE	1-11 REQU THE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS	
		TO COMPL		A Mocha-	mi1 C	· ·	
Ĺ	CONTRAC	TORS NAM	ENSE NO	wv3	•••••	•••••••	• • • •
ĮL	JUPY OF	CESSFUL THEIR COASE ORDER	DNTRACT	DRS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF
MATRIDE	<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
ANATURE			Villiam	T. Allen	TELEPHONE (502)	968-0121	DATE 09/24/07
President		İFEIN	-0456396				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	IDING TO RE	Q, INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE LA	RELED 'VENDOD'



Request for Quotation

0180306

PAGE _

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		FOI		FREIGHTTE	RMS
	/2007										
BID OPENING DAT	=: 	09/25/	2007	lacconomic con	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	В	ID (OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITI	EM.NUMBER		UNIT P	RICE	AMOUN	n
				ΔP	PI TCAR	LE LAW					
						LL LAN					
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE	PURCH	ASIN	4G DIVISI	ON RULE	s	
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T	HE INF	ORMATIO	N PR	ROVIDED T	N		
	THE "R	EQUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION"	ISSUED 1	BY T	THE PURCH	ASING		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORI	TY GOVE	SNIN	IG THIS			
	PROCUR	EMENI.									
	ANY TN	FORMAT	TON D	מדעחם	ED TA	CBECTEI		ON MANUA			
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE.	VERR	TO IN	OFECIFIC WRITTEN	A III.	ICH CONT	LS, UK		
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION PR	OVIDED F	BUW	THE SOU	BUEG VG		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAG	RAPH IS	VOI	D AND OF	NO		
	EFFECT	•							.,.		.
	DANKER										
	EOD DAI	PICY:	TN 1	HE EVE	ENT TH	E VENDOR	/CD	NTRACTOR	FILES		
	CALLY	NECT I	ים אם בי	1	LUN, II	HIS CONT	RAC	T IS AUTO	-ITAMC		
	ORDER.	1022	15 40	LD, AT	4D 12	ICKMINAI	ED	MILHORI F	URTHER		
				1							1
	REV. 1	/2005									
			1								
	[ļ	
				דוסא	ICE						
	A SIGNE	חזא חי	MIIST	RE CI	RMITTE	n re.					
	. 020112		1103	3L 30	DILLIE	יטו עי					-
	DE	PARTME	NT OF	ADMI	NISTRA	ATION					
	PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N	,					
		ILDING		ļ							
	20	19 WAS	HINGT	ON ST	REET,	EAST				-	1
	СН	ARLEST	ON, W	V 25	305-01	.30				-	
						-	1				
	THE BID	SHOU	D CON	TATN	THIC T	NEDEMAT	TON	ON THE F	ACE OF		
Ì	THE ENV	ELOPE	OR TH	E BID	MAY N	OT BE C	ONSI	IDERED.	ALE UF		
}	,			T.	•••	•					
	$\mathcal{A}-$			SEE BEGE	an Elevanor			~~~			
GNATURE	X					OR TERMS AND : TELEPHONE			DATE		
TLE	/	FEIN		líam T	. Alle	n (502)	968	8-0121	DATE	09/24/07	
Presiden	t		51-0	546396				ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



Request for Quotation 0180306

S H P

0180306

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

DATE PRIN	JTED	ΤŒ	RMS OF SA	LE	5)-	IP VIA		0.8	FREIGHTTERMS	800
08/26/ BID OPENING DATE	*									<u> 2000</u>
		09/25/		l war			OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	uuy.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	SEALED	BID								<u> </u>
	BUYER:				33					
	REQ. N	0.:			018030	5				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		,	09/25/2	007			
	BID OPE					1:30 PM				
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVI FACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
		(502)	<u>968-15</u>	70						
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT	OR T HIS Q	YPE N	AME OF P	ERSON TO	CONTACT			-
		Jeff G	illenv	ater	(304) 206	-6007		~		
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF RFQ	0180	306 ***	** TOTAL:	\$53,595.79	
	1								:	
GNATURE				SEEBEV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
. /			Will	iam T	. Allen	TELEPHONE (502) 9	68-0121	DATE 09	/24/07	
resident		FEIN	51 - 04	56396			ADDR	iess changes	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHE	N RESPO	VDING TO	O RFQ, I	NSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE AR	OVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	l

1. Description of Work:

To provide all labor and materials for the removal and installation of the gas fired boiler system and hot water pumps at the West Virginia Division of Highways, District One, 1334 Smith Street, Charleston, West Virginia 25301.

Quote shall also include disposal of the old unit and the removal of any asbestos in accordance with state and federal regulations.

All work must be completed in accordance with the specifications set forth by the West Virginia Division of Highways and purchase order issued by the Department of Administration, Purchasing Division.

The unit to be replaced is as follows:

Peerless, Model 210-12-WT, Serial #210-3741
 Max BTU Input per hr 2310000
 BTU Output per hr 1848000
 Min BTU Input per hr 924000
 Ratings 1432600

The new hot water system shall consist of a primary secondary loop arrangement. Two boilers shall replace the one existing boiler to provide some redundancy for the primary heating source. The system shall have a dual circulating pump system. Each boiler will have two stages of heating for a total of four stages in the system. Said system shall have Carrier field installed CCN controls. Controls shall communicate with the existing Carrier control system.

2. Pre-bid Conference:

There will be a mandatory pre-bid conference on _____09/06/07 _____ at 10:00 AM. Said conference will be held at 1334 Smith Street, Charleston, West Virginia 25301. This will allow the vendor to fully inspect the facility where the system will be installed. All interested bidders are required to be present at this meeting. Failure to attend the mandatory pre-bid conference shall automatically result in disqualification. No one person can represent more than one vendor.

3. Liquidated Damages:

Contractor agrees that all work is to be completed within 45 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the owner's written "Notice to Proceed". For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the contractor shall be liable for and shall pay the owner liquidated damages in the amount of two hundred fifty dollars (\$250.00) per day.

RFQ No.	0180306
IN WIND.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.		,	
vendors Name. A a Ayyechanical Service, Inc.			
Authorized Signature: William T. Allen, President Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	Date: _	09/24/07	
/			



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEEONUMBER Quotation

0180306

1

Additessed: heseonidengenio/aveiention/of MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT ONE

1334 SMITH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1492 558-3001

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A & A Mechanical Service, Inc. 1111 Ulrich Avenue Louisville, KY 40219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 09/10/2007 09/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 PAGE 9, 2ND PARAGRAPH READS: QUOTE SHALL ALSO INCLUDE DISPOSAL OF THE OLD UNIT AND THE REMOVAL OF ANY ASBESTOS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS. QUOTE SHALL ALSO INCLUDE DISPOSAL OF THE OLD TO READ: UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS ADD TO THE SPECIFICATIONS. THE ADDITION OF AUTOMATIC VALVES TO ALLOW THE SYSTEM TO SWITCH FROM CHILLED WATER TO HEATED WATER. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAINS 09/25/07 @1:30 P.M. NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 EΑ 820-08 REPLACE BOILER SYSTEM AND HOT WATER PUMPS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (502) William T. Allen 968-0121 09/24/07 FEN President 51-0456396 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SIGN IN SHEET

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

Request for Quotation Number:

D18030C

Date:

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

Firm Name: P.O. Bok (82.8 Firm Address: Chas, WV 25 304	Representative Attending: Luther (a sure Phone Number: 925-6664 Fax Number: 925-4280 Email Address: /utherlasure @ dougherty co. co.m.	Firm Name:	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:) Firm Name:
A. A. Merdian Gal Seconde Lax. 3765 Sleepy Halbor DR 25526	7016 Gill counsities 757-1945- 157-6716 HWAC AM 466 COM	CARLIER CORP. 3 Misson WAY Scott Deper wo	BRUAN LA-176 N 304-757-0395 304-757-3018 581AM, LA-1702 @CARAKE UTCLOM.	TOWNS FINE ROOKING + SINCO NICH 2010 Firm Name:
Firm Name: Firm Address:	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Firm Name: Firm Address:	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Firm Name:

Firm Name: Firm Address: Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:					AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		.bui	Ananana managapha pitti yaya yaya yaka ka yaya a yaya a ka yaya a ka yaya a ka ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya ya y		
	Firm Name:	Firm Address:				ļ	Represenative Attend	Phone Number:	Fax Number:	Email Address.
	0)		1	_	·-	_				

下のので

20

Represenative Attending:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Fax Number:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

Bond No. 70381296

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

1111 Ulrich Avenue, Louisville, KY 40219

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western Surety Company

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of SOUTH DAKOTA

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia,

Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of five percent of the amount bid

Dollars (\$5% of bid

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

Replace Boiler System and Hot Water Pumps at District One Division of Highways - RFQ No. 0180306

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

25th day of September

2007

1

A & A Mechanical Service, Inc.

(Reincipal)

(Witness)

BY:

William T. Allen (Title) Herman J. - Rhodes - Jr.

President

Western Surety Company

(Surety)

(Surety)

(Title)

Raymond M. Hundley, Attorney-in-Fact

AIA DOCUMENT A310 - BID BOND - AIA ® - FEBRUARY 1970 ED - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

James T Smith, John B Manus, James H Martin, Brook T Smith, Brook T Smith, Raymond M Hundley, Jason D Cromwell, Individually

of Louisville, KY, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 31st day of October, 2006.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

S

On this 31st day of October, 2006, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

Leb Frell
D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 250 day of Systember , 2007

SET OF A PROPERTY OF A PROPERT

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.